· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 6-93) ?	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 1) MICHAEL KAHN 2) MASAKATSU EGUCHI 3) SUNG HWAN MOON 4) JAE UK CHUNG 5) 6)	200ched original document or copy there 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: CHOONGWAE PHARMA CORPORATI Internal Address:
6)	
3. Nature of conveyance: X	Street Address: 698 SHINDAEBANG-DONG DONGJAK-KU Postal Code & City: SEOUL 156-757 Country KOREA Additional names & addresses attached? Yes
	ogether with a new application, he application is B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached	40 V V N- W
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	d? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	d? Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	Yes X No Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: QING LIN, PH.D. Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC Internal Address: QING LIN, PH.D. Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	6. Total number of applications and patents involved

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael Kahn, Masakatsu Eguchi, Sung Hwan Moon and Jae Uk Chung, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 10916 80th Place Northeast, Kirkland, Washington 98034; 636 129th Place Northeast, Bellevue, Washington 98005; 410-101 LG Village, Keumkok-dong, Kwonsun-ku, Suwon-shi, Kyunggi-do 441-460, Korea; and 2-305 Samhwan Apt, Guyun-dong Kwonsun-ku, Suwon-shi, Kyunggi-do 441-703, Korea; respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "BETA-STRAND MIMETICS AND METHOD RELATING THERETO," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 30, 2003, and assigned Application No. 10/449,822. This application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 10/013,942, filed December 11, 2001; which application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 09/844,519, filed April 26, 2001;

WHEREAS, Choongwae Pharma Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of Korea, having a place of business at 698 Shindaebang-Dong, Dongjak-Ku, Seoul 156-757, Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

1

PATENT REEL: 014626 FRAME: 0065 U.S. Application No.: 10/449,822

(Type or Print)

patent	on	said	invention,	for	litigation	regarding	said	letters	patent,	or	for	the	purpose	of
protect	ing	title t	o said inver	ntion	or letters	patent ther	efor.							

7/3/03	Milalke
Date	Michael Kahn
State of Washington Country of United States)) ss.
Country of United States)
	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael Kahn is the person and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be his instrument.	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Data	

(Signature of Witness)

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

U.S. Application No.: 10/449,822

1/3/03	distributed to
Date	Masakatsu Eguchi
State of Washington Country of United States)) ss.)
person who appeared befor	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Masakatsu Eguchi is the re me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date(Type or Print)	(Signature of Witness)
	(Type or Print Name of Witness)
9/16/0.	Sung Hwan Moon
City of Kyunggi-do Country of Korea)) ss.)
person who appeared befor	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sung Hwan Moon is the re me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date(Type or Print)	(Signature of Witness)
	(Type or Print Name of Witness)

U.S. Application No.: 10/449,822

RECORDED: 10/27/2003

09/22/02	Am.
Date	Jae Uk Chung
City of Kyunggi-do)) ss.
Country of Korea)
who appeared before me,	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jae Uk Chung is the person and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date(Type or Print)	(Signature of Witness)
	(Type or Print Name of Witness)
\392153v1.doc (200146.401C2)	